

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Contracting Agency: City of Granger Project: 3rd Street and SR 223 Roundabout and Water Main Improvements HLA Project Nos. 24045 & 24046 State Aid No. HLP-PB23(003) Bid Opening Date: July 22, 2026							Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wentachee, WA 98807		Nelson Construction Corp. P.O. Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362		Apollo, Inc. P.O. Box 7305 Kennewick, WA 99336	
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	A	ADA Feature Surveying	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	A	Apprenticeship Incentive/Penalty	Est.	CALC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$263,515.00	\$ 263,515.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
6	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
7	A	Portable Changeable Message Sign	9,000	HR	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,900.00
8	A	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	---	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
9	A	Work Zone Safety Contingency	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
10	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
11	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	3,625	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 126,875.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 137,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 195,750.00
13	A	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00
14	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	4,850	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 203,700.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 201,275.00
15	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	4,050	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 445,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 486,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 437,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 457,650.00
16	A	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
17	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	240	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 25,920.00
18	A	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	320	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 97,920.00
19	A	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	6	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00
20	A	Catch Basin Type 1	11	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 13,640.00
21	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	A	Basalt Rock Mulch	45	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 8,145.00
24	A	Medium Compost	4,600	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 48,300.00
25	A	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	4,600	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,740.00
26	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,620	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 50,220.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 49,734.00
27	A	Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	940	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 45,590.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 44,744.00
28	A	Roundabout Central Island Cement Conc. Curb	175	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 24,325.00
29	A	Roundabout Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	1,290	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 47,085.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 39,990.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 47,472.00
30	A	Roundabout Splitter Island Nosing Curb	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 1,704.00
31	A	Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter with Scupper	410	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,730.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 15,908.00
32	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	145	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 15,370.00
33	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	1,725	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 68.40	\$ 117,990.00
34	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 11,664.00
35	A	Pigmented Cement Conc. Truck Apron	795	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 115,275.00
36	A	Pigmented Cement Conc. Maintenance Pad	35	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,225.00
37	A	Pigmented Cement Conc. Splitter Island	750	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 78,000.00
38	A	Cement Conc. Crosswalk Refuge Area	8	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
39	A	Illumination System, Complete	---	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$471,600.00	\$ 471,600.00
40	A	ITS-Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00

